Amendment No. AM\_135\_2087

<u>H. B. No. 399</u> As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:

In line 1 of the title, delete "amend section 5747.01 and to"	1
In line 2 of the title, delete "to modify the"	2
Delete line 3 of the title	3
In line 6, delete "section 5747.01 be amended and"	4
Delete lines 8 through 1133	5
Delete lines 1203 and 1204	6
In line 1205, delete "3" and insert "2"; delete "amendment or"	7
In line 1206, delete "sections 5747.01 and" and insert "section"	8

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Organ donation tax deduction

9 10

Legislative Service Commission



## R.C. 5747.01 and Section 3

Removes from the bill a provision that modifies current	12
law's income tax deduction for living organ donors to equal a	13
flat \$10,000 deduction regardless of expenses, instead of the	14
amount of organ-donation related expenses with a \$10,000 cap.	15

11